

72-85-435

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENTO

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Transfer Act of 1988 LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee und Seller: Agreement dated 6/3/63 and known as Trustee Buyer: FORD LEASING DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a De	er Trust ust No. 33723 Recorder's Office County	y
Document No.:	Doc. No.	
	Vol	_ Page
• BOODERTY IDENTIFICATION.	Rec'd by:	
1. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of privarity: 6500 North Western Av	enue Chicago City or Village	Township
Permanent Regi estate Index No.: 10-36-423-03		
B. Legal Description:		4 -
	Range 13	100
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	•	10
PARCEL 1:		
Lots 3 through 7, inclusive, except that in William L. Wallen's Edgewater Golf Club of the South East 1/4 of the South East 1, East of the Third Principal Meridian in (b Addition to Rogers Park, bei /4 of Section 36, Township 41	ng a Subdivision
PARCEL 2:		
Lot 8, except that part of said lot taken Edgewater Golf Club Addition to Rogers Part of the South East 1/4 of Section 36, Towns Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illino Prepared by: Robert K. Polovin 180 N. LaSallenist., Suite 2420 Chicago, Illinois, 60601	rk, being a subdivision of the ship of North, Range 13 East of ois. Return to: Robert K. Polovin	South East 1/4 f the Third ., Chicago, IL 6060
LIABILITY	DISCLOSURE	
Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or the property.	cir ownership or other control of such property contributed to the presence of environmental ex	may render them liable toblems associated with
C. Property Characteristics:		Something of the second
Lot Size 452.45 x 107.98 Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the	Approximately 1 acre	
**	Industrial building	040 665
Apartment building (6 units or less)	Farm, with buildings	Ş
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	•	o o
X Store, office, commercial building	Other, specify	•
II. NATURE OF TRANSFER:		Yes No
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conve	yance?	_X
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of benefit		
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?		<u>x</u>
(4) A mortguee or collateral assignment of beneficial into	erest?	X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Name: Ford Le	nagement of the site or real prasing Development Co	npeny: npany Tennant	
	Automobile Dealer		utomobiles and the repair hicles
2. If the transferor has feror, other contracts for no Landfill Surface Impoundment Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Groundment Canal Can	nanagement or use of the facil YES	the following existed under prior of ties or real property: NO X Injection Wells X Wastewater Treatment X Septic Tanks Transfer Stations X Waste Recycling Of Waste Treatment De	perations $\frac{X}{X}$
Storage Tank (Undergroun Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION	nd)	Other Land Disposa	••
is, to the best of my know	ledge and belief, true and ecc	Robert K signature ROBERT	Polovin As TRUSTEE
	ivered to me with all elements Y 24, 19_5	completed on	DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
•		Assistant type or print name	Selection State of Transferee;
C. This form was del	ivered to me with all elements	completed on	
17% 20 may 00%)	COOK COUNTY	type or print name LENDER	<u>.</u> 9
(Ch. 30, par. 906)	1991 JAN 28		0665

Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.	
Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immediately adjacent to the)
site	À
10. Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution)
Control Board? Yes No X	6
T1. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses? Transferee has been in	2
exclusive possession and control of Property since 1967 pursuant to a Lease and Transferee	7
and/or its subtenants have the knowledge necessary to answer the questions and provide the	n
information required herein	, 1

UN	OFFIC	CIAL COPY		
3. Has the transferor ever conducted opedisposal of "hazardous or special wastes", a mental Protection Act?	rations on the proper s defined by the feder	ty which involved the generation, transpraid Resource Conservation and Recover	y Act and the !	Illnois Environ-
,	Yes	No x + x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x		
4. Are there any of the following speci- manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	fic units (operating o	r closed) at the property which are or t	were used by t	he transferor to
	YES NO			YES NO
Landfill	<u>X</u>	Injection Wells	•	X
Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units		X
Land Treatment Waste Pile	X	Septic Tunks Transfer Stations		
Incinerator	X	Waste Recycling Operations		X
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	X	Waste Treatment Detoxification		
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposul Area		
Container Storage Aree		•		
If there are "YES" answers to any of the ab interest, attach a site plan which identifies the along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor ever held any of the	e location of each unit following in regard t	, such site plan to be filed with the Envi o this real property?	ronmental Pro	tection Agency
a. Permits for discharges of wastewate		e.		No X
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosph				No X
e. Permits for any waste storage, waste			Yes	No X
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater treatment works?			Yes	No X
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following the follo			47	W. Y
 a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Conting b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous 	Chemical Inventory ?			No <u>x</u>
Planning and Community Right-to-Fee. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form		al Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	No X
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	•	0,	Yes	-
8. Has the transferor or any facility on governmental actions?	the property of the	property oven the subject of any of the	ie tottowing 3	nuic or reactur
a. Written notification regarding knowl	n, suspected or allege	d contamination on or emanating from	4	
the property.	,		Yes	No *
 Filing an environmental enforcement final order or consent decree was ent 		he Pollution Contro. Board for which a	Yes	No X
 e. If item b, was answered by checking still in effect for this property. 	Yes, then indicate wh	nether or not the final order of orcree is	Yes	No X
9. Environmental Releases During Transi		'\scripts		
		reportable "release" of any hazardous		
substances or petroleum as required (Y4"	No _X
b. Have any hazardous substances or pe the ground at this site?	groieum, which were	released, come into utiect connect with	Yes	No X
) are Yes, have any of	the following actions or events been as		
property?	,			
		including soils; payement or other surf		
		rtreat materials including soils, paveme as "significant" under the Illinois Chen		
Sampling and analysis of soils				
Temporary or more long-term mo				
		use of offensive characteristics of the wa	nter	
Coping with fumes from subsurfu		icle basements, etc. base of slopes or at other low points on c	e inservatiatele	ndingant to the
site	r we ground atong me	wase or stopes of at other fow points on c	n miniculately	majacem to the
10. Is the facility currently operating und	er a variance granted	by the Illinois Pollution	Yes	No X

information required herein.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Western Avenue Limited Partnership c/o Robert K. Polovin, Trustee
Name and Current Address of Transferor

180 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Thust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Robert K. Polovin, Trustee

(312) 782-1681

Name, Position (if any), and address

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferee: Ford Leasing Development Company One Parklane Blvd., Suite 1500 E,
Name and Current Address of Transferee Dearborn, Michigan 48121-6006

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1; Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any office provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a haze, dous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance:

- (2) Any person who at the time of dispos(1, 1 are sport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such bazardous substance:
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or one wise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardour substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the against or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pure unit to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage was:

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes ____ No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes ____ No _X